Basic Earnings Per Share (`) (A/E) 5.84 3.60 6.62 3.00

Diluted Earnings Per Share (`) (A/F) 5.84 3.60 6.62 3.00

Net Asset Value/Book Value per Equity Share of

` 10 each (B/D)
38.31 34.40 42.55 37.87

Notes: Definition of Ratios:

Formulae: Particulars

Basic Earnings Per Share
Net Profit after tax / Total number of equity shares

outstanding during the year

Diluted Earnings Per Share

Net profit  after tax attributable to equity shareholders

(including dilutive earnings, if any) / Weighted number

of diluted equity shares outstanding during year

Return on Net Worth (%) Net Profit after tax / Networth at the end of the year

Net Asset Value Per Share
Net Worth at the end of the year/ Total number of equity

shares outstanding during the year

Net Worth
Equity share capital + Preference Capital + Reserves

(excluding Revaluation Reserves)

109

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The capitalization statement of our Company as at March 31, 2015 as adjusted post the Issue is as follows:

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars
Pre-Issue As adjusted for the Issue

Standalone Consolidated Standalone Consolidated

  31-Mar-15

Debt:

Short Term Debt [A] 100.00  104.28  100.00  104.28

Long Term Debt (Including current

maturities of long term Debts) [B] 2.63  2.63  2.63  2.63

Total Debt: (C) [A+B]   102.63

106.91

102.63

106.91

Shareholders Fund:

Share Capital 252.00  252.00  252.00  252.00

Share Capital Issued through the Rights

Issue   252.00  252.00

Reserve and Surplus (excluding

Revaluation Reserve)

--Capital Reserve  14.90  16.70  14.90  16.70

--Securities Premium 122.40  122.40  248.40  248.40

--General Reserve 6.49  6.49  6.49  6.49

--Surplus in Statement of Profit and Loss 569.60  674.75  569.60

674.75

Total Shareholders Fund (D)   965.39   1,072.35   1,343.39

   1,450.34

Debt / Equity Ratio: (Long Term

Debt/Shareholders Fund (B/D)) 0.003  0.003  0.002  0.002

Debt / Equity Ratio: (Total

Debt/Shareholders Fund (C/D)) 0.106  0.100  0.076  0.074

110

MARKET PRICE INFORMATION

The Equity Shares of our Company are listed on the BSE. We have received in-principle approval for listing

of the Equity Shares to be issued pursuant to this Issue from the BSE vide its letter dated October 26, 2015.

We will make application to the BSE for permission to deal in and for an official quotation in respect of

the Equity Shares being offered in terms of the Letter of Offer.

The high and low of the closing prices recorded on BSE for the preceding three financial years and the

number of  Equity Shares traded on the days the high and low of the closing prices were recorded are stated

below:

Year

ending

March 31

High

(`)

Date of High Volume on

date of high

(No. of equity

shares)

Low

(`)

Date of

Low

Volume on

date of low

(No. of equity

shares)

Average